PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5410333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY M. CONRAD	09/24/2013
ROBERT J. WEBER	09/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5648 NW 5TH COURT
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15822181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LNGinsberg@LNGinsberg.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Address Line 1: 21 SAN ANTONIO

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STC001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentExecturedIn2013#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecturedIn2013#page2.tif source=AssignmentExecturedIn2013#page3.tif

PATENT 505363543 REEL: 048533 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry M. Conrad, of 5833 Ondier Rd., Walker, Iowa 53352 and Robert J. Weber, of 5648 NW 5th Court, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled FLOW SENSOR BASED ON ELECTRICAL CAPACITY; and

WHEREAS, SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company of the State of Iowa, having a place of business at 5648 NW 5th Court, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

> PATENT REEL: 048533 FRAME: 0264

held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Title. Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said SENSORS THAT

COUNT, L.L.C., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

1/24/3 Date/3/	Larry M. Conrad	Comad
- 120 AC		
Date	Robert I Weber	

held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Title, Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said SENSORS THAT COUNT, L.L.C., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

Date	Larry M. Conrad	
	<u> </u>	

Eggt: 24, 20/3